Percent of Medicare Eligible in Kansas enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

September 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Allen KS Non-micro 2,827 5.5% 5.5% 4.7% 0.0% 0.8%
Anderson KS Non-micro 1,794 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Atchison KS Micro 2,877 5.0% 4.6% 3.6% 0.0% 0.9%
Barber KS Non-micro 1,154 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Barton KS Micro 5,169 1.7% 1.4% 1.0% 0.0% 0.4%
Bourbon KS Non-micro 3,114 5.0% 5.0% 1.3% 0.0% 3.8%
Brown KS Non-micro 2,106 1.9% 1.9% 1.2% 0.0% 0.6%
Butler KS Metro 9,653 9.9% 9.9% 3.1% 0.0% 6.8%
Chase KS Micro 547 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Chautauqua KS Non-micro 951 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Cherokee KS Non-micro 4,264 5.2% 5.2% 1.7% 0.0% 3.5%
Cheyenne KS Non-micro 744 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Clark KS Non-micro 495 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Clay KS Non-micro 1,836 5.3% 5.3% 4.6% 0.0% 0.8%
Cloud KS Non-micro 2,211 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Coffey KS Non-micro 1,831 2.7% 2.7% 1.8% 0.0% 0.9%
Comanche KS Non-micro 490 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Cowley KS Micro 6,750 10.0% 9.3% 4.6% 0.0% 4.7%
Crawford KS Micro 6,556 3.7% 2.7% 0.9% 0.0% 1.7%
Decatur KS Non-micro 828 3.9% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Dickinson KS Non-micro 3,965 7.1% 6.5% 5.2% 0.0% 1.2%
Doniphan KS Metro 1,459 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Douglas KS Metro 12,184 8.6% 8.2% 0.0% 0.0% 8.2%
Edwards KS Non-micro 659 1.7% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7%
Elk KS Non-micro 812 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Ellis KS Micro 4,364 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Ellsworth KS Non-micro 1,346 3.1% 3.1% 1.6% 0.0% 1.5%
Finney KS Micro 3,746 2.5% 2.5% 1.4% 0.0% 1.1%
Ford KS Micro 3,610 1.8% 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Franklin KS Metro 4,600 5.0% 4.4% 2.3% 0.0% 2.1%
Geary KS Micro 3,263 6.3% 6.3% 5.1% 0.0% 1.2%

Page 1 of 4



Gove
Graham
Grant

Gray
Greeley
Greenwood
Hamilton
Harper
Harvey
Haskell
Hodgeman
Jackson
Jefferson
Jewell
Johnson
Kearny
Kingman
Kiowa
Labette
Lane
Leavenworth
Lincoln
Linn

Logan
Lyon
Marion
Marshall
McPherson
Meade
Miami
Mitchell
Montgomery
Morris
Morton

Nemaha

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

KS

Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro

Non-micro

686
731
949
834
275
1,633
420
1,373
6,732
515
378
2,571
3,376
896
68,121
558
1,674
560
4,573
437
10,117
698
2,097
624
5,115
2,809
2,356
5,692
794
4,899
1,366
7,281
1,362
573

2,154

1.7%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
1.4%
13.4%
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%
6.3%
4.2%
25.0%
0.0%
2.7%
0.0%
4.6%
0.0%
9.0%
0.0%
15.1%
0.0%
3.9%
4.2%
3.6%
7.0%
0.0%
16.2%
4.0%
4.4%
5.1%
0.0%

0.8%

1.7%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
1.4%
11.8%
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%
5.8%
4.2%
24.7%
0.0%
2.7%
0.0%
4.4%
0.0%
8.7%
0.0%
15.1%
0.0%
2.4%
4.2%
0.5%
7.0%
0.0%
15.5%
4.0%
4.2%
4.3%
0.0%

0.8%

1.7%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
1.4%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
3.2%
4.2%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.1%
3.5%
0.5%
6.4%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
3.2%
4.3%
0.0%

0.8%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
13.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
2.6%
0.0%
10.7%
0.0%
2.7%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
4.4%
0.0%
15.1%
0.0%
1.3%
0.6%
0.0%
0.6%
0.0%
11.7%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

Page 2 of 4



Neosho
Ness
Norton
Osage
Osborne
Ottawa
Pawnee
Phillips
Pottawatomie
Pratt
Rawlins
Reno
Republic
Rice
Riley
Rooks
Rush
Russell
Saline
Scott
Sedgwick
Seward
Shawnee
Sheridan
Sherman
Smith
Stafford
Stanton
Stevens
Sumner
Thomas
Trego
Wabaunsee
Wallace

Washington

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

KS

Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro

Non-micro

3,308
781
1,119
3,281
1,038
1,213
1,293
1,316
3,023
1,963
712
12,600
1,402
1,983
6,042
1,209
866
1,744
9,524
925
69,696
2,214
32,213
533
1,265
1,095
940
358
787
4,332
1,318
755
1,264
317

1,528

4.1%
0.0%
4.4%
5.6%
1.1%
6.8%
1.1%
0.0%
5.6%
1.9%
0.0%
5.7%
4.8%
2.9%
4.9%
0.0%
1.3%
0.9%
11.0%
0.0%
14.3%
2.0%
5.8%
0.0%
1.3%
1.6%
1.5%
0.0%
2.5%
10.2%
1.0%
0.0%
4.4%
0.0%

3.7%

3.3%
0.0%
4.4%
4.3%
1.1%
6.8%
1.1%
0.0%
5.6%
1.9%
0.0%
5.4%
4.8%
2.9%
4.9%
0.0%
1.3%
0.9%
10.4%
0.0%
14.0%
2.0%
4.0%
0.0%
1.3%
1.6%
1.5%
0.0%
2.5%
9.1%
1.0%
0.0%
4.4%
0.0%

3.7%

2.7%
0.0%
4.4%
2.7%
1.1%
6.8%
1.1%
0.0%
2.8%
1.2%
0.0%
4.1%
4.8%
1.2%
3.8%
0.0%
1.3%
0.9%
9.6%
0.0%
3.1%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
1.6%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
1.0%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%

2.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.8%
0.7%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
1.7%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
10.1%
1.2%
4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.5%
5.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%

1.3%

Page 3 of 4



Wichita KS Non-micro 420 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Wilson KS Non-micro 2,205 2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Woodson KS Non-micro 794 4.7% 4.7% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Wyandotte KS Metro 21,660 26.8% 25.9% 0.4% 20.8% 4.6%
Total* 440,470 11.0% 10.5% 2.0% 3.4% 5.1%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations

Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of September 2011

Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 4 of 4



