County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Allen	KS	Non-micro	2,827	5.5%	5.5%	4.7%	0.0%	0.8%
Anderson	KS	Non-micro	1,794	1.2%	1.2%	1.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Atchison	KS	Micro	2,877	5.0%	4.6%	3.6%	0.0%	0.9%
Barber	KS	Non-micro	1,154	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Barton	KS	Micro	5,169	1.7%	1.4%	1.0%	0.0%	0.4%
Bourbon	KS	Non-micro	3,114	5.0%	5.0%	1.3%	0.0%	3.8%
Brown	KS	Non-micro	2,106	1.9%	1.9%	1.2%	0.0%	0.6%
Butler	KS	Metro	9,653	9.9%	9.9%	3.1%	0.0%	6.8%
Chase	KS	Micro	547	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Chautauqua	KS	Non-micro	951	2.2%	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Cherokee	KS	Non-micro	4,264	5.2%	5.2%	1.7%	0.0%	3.5%
Cheyenne	KS	Non-micro	744	1.7%	1.7%	1.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Clark	KS	Non-micro	495	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Clay	KS	Non-micro	1,836	5.3%	5.3%	4.6%	0.0%	0.8%
Cloud	KS	Non-micro	2,211	4.3%	4.3%	4.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Coffey	KS	Non-micro	1,831	2.7%	2.7%	1.8%	0.0%	0.9%
Comanche	KS	Non-micro	490	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Cowley	KS	Micro	6,750	10.0%	9.3%	4.6%	0.0%	4.7%
Crawford	KS	Micro	6,556	3.7%	2.7%	0.9%	0.0%	1.7%
Decatur	KS	Non-micro	828	3.9%	3.9%	3.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Dickinson	KS	Non-micro	3,965	7.1%	6.5%	5.2%	0.0%	1.2%
Doniphan	KS	Metro	1,459	2.0%	2.0%	2.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Douglas	KS	Metro	12,184	8.6%	8.2%	0.0%	0.0%	8.2%
Edwards	KS	Non-micro	659	1.7%	1.7%	0.0%	0.0%	1.7%
Elk	KS	Non-micro	812	2.0%	2.0%	2.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Ellis	KS	Micro	4,364	1.2%	1.2%	1.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Ellsworth	KS	Non-micro	1,346	3.1%	3.1%	1.6%	0.0%	1.5%
Finney	KS	Micro	3,746	2.5%	2.5%	1.4%	0.0%	1.1%
Ford	KS	Micro	3,610	1.8%	1.4%	1.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Franklin	KS	Metro	4,600	5.0%	4.4%	2.3%	0.0%	2.1%
Geary	KS	Micro	3,263	6.3%	6.3%	5.1%	0.0%	1.2%

Gove	KS	Non-micro	686	1.7%	1.7%	1.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Graham	KS	Non-micro	731	2.2%	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Grant	KS	Non-micro	949	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Gray	KS	Non-micro	834	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Greeley	KS	Non-micro	275	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Greenwood	KS	Non-micro	1,633	1.3%	1.3%	1.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Hamilton	KS	Non-micro	420	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Harper	KS	Non-micro	1,373	1.4%	1.4%	1.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Harvey	KS	Metro	6,732	13.4%	11.8%	1.9%	0.0%	9.8%
Haskell	KS	Non-micro	515	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Hodgeman	KS	Non-micro	378	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Jackson	KS	Metro	2,571	2.6%	2.6%	1.6%	0.0%	1.0%
Jefferson	KS	Metro	3,376	6.3%	5.8%	3.2%	0.0%	2.6%
Jewell	KS	Non-micro	896	4.2%	4.2%	4.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Johnson	KS	Metro	68,121	25.0%	24.7%	0.3%	13.7%	10.7%
Kearny	KS	Non-micro	558	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Kingman	KS	Non-micro	1,674	2.7%	2.7%	0.0%	0.0%	2.7%
Kiowa	KS	Non-micro	560	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Labette	KS	Micro	4,573	4.6%	4.4%	1.2%	0.0%	3.2%
Lane	KS	Non-micro	437	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Leavenworth	KS	Metro	10,117	9.0%	8.7%	0.9%	3.5%	4.4%
Lincoln	KS	Non-micro	698	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Linn	KS	Metro	2,097	15.1%	15.1%	0.0%	0.0%	15.1%
Logan	KS	Non-micro	624	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Lyon	KS	Micro	5,115	3.9%	2.4%	1.1%	0.0%	1.3%
Marion	KS	Non-micro	2,809	4.2%	4.2%	3.5%	0.0%	0.6%
Marshall	KS	Non-micro	2,356	3.6%	0.5%	0.5%	0.0%	0.0%
McPherson	KS	Micro	5,692	7.0%	7.0%	6.4%	0.0%	0.6%
Meade	KS	Non-micro	794	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Miami	KS	Metro	4,899	16.2%	15.5%	0.0%	3.7%	11.7%
Mitchell	KS	Non-micro	1,366	4.0%	4.0%	4.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Montgomery	KS	Micro	7,281	4.4%	4.2%	3.2%	0.0%	1.0%
Morris	KS	Non-micro	1,362	5.1%	4.3%	4.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Morton	KS	Non-micro	573	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Nemaha	KS	Non-micro	2,154	0.8%	0.8%	0.8%	0.0%	0.0%

Neosho	KS	Non-micro	3,308	4.1%	3.3%	2.7%	0.0%	0.6%
Ness	KS	Non-micro	781	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Norton	KS	Non-micro	1,119	4.4%	4.4%	4.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Osage	KS	Metro	3,281	5.6%	4.3%	2.7%	0.0%	1.6%
Osborne	KS	Non-micro	1,038	1.1%	1.1%	1.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Ottawa	KS	Micro	1,213	6.8%	6.8%	6.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Pawnee	KS	Non-micro	1,293	1.1%	1.1%	1.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Phillips	KS	Non-micro	1,316	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Pottawatomie	KS	Micro	3,023	5.6%	5.6%	2.8%	0.0%	2.8%
Pratt	KS	Non-micro	1,963	1.9%	1.9%	1.2%	0.0%	0.7%
Rawlins	KS	Non-micro	712	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Reno	KS	Micro	12,600	5.7%	5.4%	4.1%	0.0%	1.2%
Republic	KS	Non-micro	1,402	4.8%	4.8%	4.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Rice	KS	Non-micro	1,983	2.9%	2.9%	1.2%	0.0%	1.7%
Riley	KS	Micro	6,042	4.9%	4.9%	3.8%	0.0%	1.1%
Rooks	KS	Non-micro	1,209	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Rush	KS	Non-micro	866	1.3%	1.3%	1.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Russell	KS	Non-micro	1,744	0.9%	0.9%	0.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Saline	KS	Micro	9,524	11.0%	10.4%	9.6%	0.0%	0.8%
Scott	KS	Non-micro	925	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sedgwick	KS	Metro	69,696	14.3%	14.0%	3.1%	0.8%	10.1%
Seward	KS	Micro	2,214	2.0%	2.0%	0.8%	0.0%	1.2%
Shawnee	KS	Metro	32,213	5.8%	4.0%	0.0%	0.0%	4.0%
Sheridan	KS	Non-micro	533	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sherman	KS	Non-micro	1,265	1.3%	1.3%	1.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Smith	KS	Non-micro	1,095	1.6%	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Stafford	KS	Non-micro	940	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Stanton	KS	Non-micro	358	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Stevens	KS	Non-micro	787	2.5%	2.5%	0.0%	0.0%	2.5%
Sumner	KS	Metro	4,332	10.2%	9.1%	3.6%	0.0%	5.5%
Thomas	KS	Non-micro	1,318	1.0%	1.0%	1.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Trego	KS	Non-micro	755	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Wabaunsee	KS	Metro	1,264	4.4%	4.4%	3.2%	0.0%	1.2%
Wallace	KS	Non-micro	317	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Washington	KS	Non-micro	1,528	3.7%	3.7%	2.4%	0.0%	1.3%

Wichita	KS	Non-micro	420	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Wilson	KS	Non-micro	2,205	2.6%	2.6%	2.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Woodson	KS	Non-micro	794	4.7%	4.7%	4.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Wyandotte	KS	Metro	21,660	26.8%	25.9%	0.4%	20.8%	4.6%
Total*			440,470	11.0%	10.5%	2.0%	3.4%	5.1%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of September 2011 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/